

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1121

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section", after "14-09-08.1" insert ", subsection 9 of section 14-09-09.16,", and after the second "and" insert "section"

Page 4, after line 16, insert:

**"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT.** If Senate Bill No. 2170 is approved by the fifty-sixth legislative assembly and becomes effective, subsection 9 of section 14-09-09.16 of the North Dakota Century Code as amended by section 7 of Senate Bill No. 2170 is amended and reenacted as follows:

9. The income payor shall notify the clerk of court or the public authority in writing of the termination of a duty to pay income to the obligor within seven business days of the termination. The notification must include the name and address of the obligor's subsequent income payor, if known."

Page 4, line 25, replace "This" with "Sections 1 and 3 of this" and replace "becomes" with "become"

Page 4, line 26, replace "2" with "3"

Page 4, line 27, replace "2000" with "2001"

Page 4, line 28, replace "2000" with "2001"

Page 4, line 29, replace "This" with "Sections 1 and 3 of this" and replace "is" with "are"

Renumber accordingly